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Fdo: Rui Pedro Amante

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,457 Km/h Riders: 12 Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\hNot Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio
08/06/2019(Pinhal Novo)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury : Rui Pedro Amante  4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Joaquim Marçal  4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra  4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas  3* (ESP)  

Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 08:15:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40 (3) 45:40:00 089,81 916,81

2 48 Margarida Serra Marques Fanta Da Represa 94:71:40 (3) 92:40:00 749,81 816,81

3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40 (3) 34:40:00 469,81 716,81

4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40 (3) 42:31:00 860,81 002,71

5 47 Homoud Battal Almutairi Happy Hour 32:04:40 (3) 42:70:00 385,71 911,71

6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guerra Irina De Marvila 03:04:40 (3) 22:60:00 015,71 211,71

7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla Aet 55:12:50 (3) 44:40:00 331,51 119,41

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40 (3) 53:40:00 308,91

GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30 (2) 20:60:00 495,71

GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40 (2) 91:60:00 087,41

GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Cevadais 52:14:10 (1) 24:20:00 432,81

WD 77 Beatriz Martins Correia Elvira La Lapilla



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

74 Homoud Battal Almutairi
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10092339

Happy Hour
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106BQ14

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 41:04:01 94:60:31

Hour of Arrival 32:75:90 61:22:21 32:51:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 41:00:01 94:62:21 25:52:41

Time Used 41:54:10 53:64:10 43:80:10

Time Used T. 41:54:1 94:13:3 32:04:4

Recovery 15:20:00 33:40:00  9 2 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 15:20:00 42:70:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 68 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 185,71 146,71 105,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 185,71 116,71 385,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 501,71 699,61 911,71

Clas. Gral. 8 7 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00 53:22:00
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00 43:22:00
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00 33:22:00
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00 91:10:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385, 71 911,71 42:70:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00 70:00:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00 23:14:00

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

75 Filipe Fialho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10031888

Extra Vanilla Aet
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XH51

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 03:75:01 41:44:31

Hour of Arrival 62:51:01 43:10:31 55:65:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 03:71:01 41:40:31 04:10:51

Time Used 03:20:20 44:60:20 14:21:10

Time Used T. 03:20:2 41:90:4 55:12:5

Recovery 40:20:00 04:20:00  5 4 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 40:20:00 44:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 649,41 805,41 015,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 649,41 427,41 331,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 496,41 444,41 119,41

Clas. Gral. 9 8 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00 70:40:10
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00 60:40:10
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00 50:40:10
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00 15:24:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385,71 911,71 42:70:00 23:14:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00 52:14:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

76 Andre Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020966

Carpinteiro
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VH59

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 51:53:01 94:45:21

Hour of Arrival 75:25:90 42:21:21 05:25:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 51:55:9 94:41:21 62:30:41

Time Used 51:04:10 43:93:10 10:85:00

Time Used T. 51:04:1 94:91:3 05:71:4

Recovery 81:20:00 52:20:00  6 3 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 81:20:00 34:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 60 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 773,81 825,81 486,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 773,81 254,81 469,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 559,71 710,81 716,81

Clas. Gral. 3 3 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00 20:00:00
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00 10:00:00
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00 41:12:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385,71 911,71 42:70:00 33:22:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00 04:22:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00 50:40:10

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km /h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

79 André Emanuel Grilo
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10197281

Nina
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106NI21

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 65:53:01 30:55:21

Hour of Arrival 04:35:90 52:21:21 84:25:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 65:55:9 30:51:21 62:50:41

Time Used 65:04:10 70:93:10 54:75:00

Time Used T. 65:04:1 30:02:3 84:71:4

Recovery 61:20:00 83:20:00  8 3 : 2 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 61:20:00 45:40:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 64 / 60 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 342,81 656,81 977,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 342,81 744,81 089,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 438,71 699,71 916,81

Clas. Gral. 4 4 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00 10:00:00
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00 20:00:00
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00 61:12:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385,71 911,71 42:70:00 53:22:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00 24:22:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00 70:40:10

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

81 Rita Alves Bento Guerra
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10197280

Irina De Marvila
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IN25

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 31:04:01 25:50:31

Hour of Arrival 52:75:90 81:22:21 03:51:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 31:00:01 25:52:21 33:32:41

Time Used 31:54:10 93:54:10 83:90:10

Time Used T. 31:54:1 25:03:3 03:04:4

Recovery 84:20:00 43:30:00  3 0 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 84:20:00 22:60:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 575,71 336,71 332,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 575,71 406,71 015,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 801,71 270,71 211,71

Clas. Gral. 7 6 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00 24:22:00
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00 14:22:00
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00 04:22:00
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00 62:10:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385,71 911,71 42:70:00 70:00:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3 ) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00 52:14:00

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

82 Rui Lanternas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10064744

Code El. (GA) Baldio
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106NI20

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 63:33:01 74:05:21

Hour of Arrival 13:15:90 71:80:21 85:14:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 63:35:9 74:01:21 80:84:31

Time Used 63:83:10 11:73:10 11:15:00

Time Used T. 63:83:1 74:51:3 85:60:4

Recovery 50:20:00 03:20:00  0 1 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 50:20:00 53:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 60 60 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 056,81 110,91 544,32

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 056,81 828,81 308,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 652,81 883,81 634,91

Clas. Gral. 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385,71 911,71 42:70:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

83 Miguel Louren O
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10135605

Fria
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VI95

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 51:63:01 95:65:21

Hour of Arrival 03:15:90 02:80:21 40:41:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 51:65:9 95:61:21 04:52:41

Time Used 51:14:10 44:04:10 50:71:10

Time Used T. 51:14:1 95:12:3 40:93:4

Recovery 54:40:00 93:80:00  6 3 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 54:40:00 42:31:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 60 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 356,81 845,91 865,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 356,81 090,91 860,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 877,71 328,71 2,71

Clas. Gral. 5 5 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00 61:12:00
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00 51:12:00
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00 41:12:00
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385,71 911,71 42:70:00 91:10:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00 62:10:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00 15:24:00

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

84 Margarida Serra Marques
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10192429

Fanta Da Represa
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VH00

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 11:53:01 73:45:21

Hour of Arrival 65:25:90 32:21:21 94:25:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:55:9 73:41:21 54:85:31

Time Used 11:04:10 62:93:10 21:85:00

Time Used T. 11:04:1 73:91:3 94:71:4

Recovery 51:20:00 41:20:00  6 5 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 51:20:00 92:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 60 56 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 083,81 915,81 916,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 083,81 944,81 749,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 769,71 530,81 816,81

Clas. Gral. 2 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00 10:00:00
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3 ) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00 10:00:00
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00 51:12:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385,71 911,71 42:70:00 43:22:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00 14:22:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00 60:40:10

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

85 Filipe Freire Ramalho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10028731

Code El. (GA) Icaro Vb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106NI17

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 40:04:01

Hour of Arrival 42:75:90 71:22:21         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 40:00:01 93:52:21

Time Used 40:54:10 53:54:10

Time Used T. 40:54:1 93:03:3

Recovery 04:20:00 22:30:00

Cum. Recovery 04:20:00 20:60:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 58   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 875,71 016,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 875,71 495,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 231,71 90,71

Clas. Gral. 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385,71 911,71 42:70:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

86 Giulia Perin Sanchez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10192543

Code El. (GA) Huelva
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106NI26

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 42:85:01

Hour of Arrival 52:51:01 33:10:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 42:81:01 35:40:31

Time Used 42:30:20 92:60:20

Time Used T. 42:30:2 35:90:4

Recovery 95:20:00 02:30:00

Cum. Recovery 95:20:00 91:60:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 56   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 849,41 616,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 849,41 087,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 785,41 704,41

Clas. Gral. 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385,71 911,71 42:70:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,457Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 17,457 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

87 Sofia Simoes Coelho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10103600

Code El. (GA) Darioca De Cevadais
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106NE95

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80

Hour of Arrival 34:35:90                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 52:65:9

Time Used 52:14:10

Time Used T. 52:14:1

Recovery 24:20:00

Cum. Recovery 24:20:00

Pulsations: 64 / 72     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 432,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 432,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 947,71

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 97 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 84:71:40  (3) 089,81 916,81 45:40:00
2 48 Margarida Serra Marqu Fanta Da Repres 94:71:40  (3) 749,81 816,81 92:40:00
3 67 Andre Caeiro Carpinteiro 05:71:40  (3) 469,81 716,81 34:40:00
4 38 Miguel Louren O Fria 40:93:40  (3) 860,81 002,71 42:31:00
5 47 Homoud Battal Almutai Happy Hour 32:04:40  (3) 385,71 911,71 42:70:00
6 18 Rita Alves Bento Guer Irina De Marvil 03:04:40  (3) 015,71 211,71 22:60:00
7 57 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 55:12:50  (3) 331,51 119,41 44:40:00

GA 28 Rui Lanternas Baldio 85:60:40  (3) 634,91 53:40:00
GA 58 Filipe Freire Ramalho Icaro Vb 93:03:30  (2) 090,71 20:60:00
GA 68 Giulia Perin Sanchez Huelva 35:90:40  (2) 704,41 91:60:00
GA 78 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 52:14:10  (1) 947,71 24:20:00
WD 77 Beatriz Martins Corre Elvira La Lapil


